
             
              VARIACIÓN
             Corto Largo Renta Renta            TOTAL
             Plazo Plazo Fija Variable  MES / AÑO           

31/12/1989                                                                                                56
31/12/1990                                                                                   108 164
31/12/1991                                                                                   6 170
31/12/1992                                                                                   -22 148
31/12/1993                                                                                   48 196
31/12/1994                                                                                   2 198
31/12/1995                                                                                   181 379
31/12/1996                                                                                   -114 265
31/12/1997                                                                                   74 339
31/12/1998 28 32 177 88 46 6     38 377
31/12/1999 41 34 210 117 69 7     101 478
31/12/2000 49 36 222 140 101 9     79 557
31/12/2001 81 39 236 155 127 20     101 658
31/12/2002 103 51 246 169 140 52     103 761
31/12/2003 95 52 246 179 146 110     67 828
31/12/2004 101 60 260 178 162 159     92 920
31/12/2005 101 71 264 189 178 198     81 1.001
31/12/2006 107 66 264 185 186 214     21 1.022
31/12/2007 136 72 274 189 194 219     62 1.084
31/12/2008 150 70 284 201 201 246     68 1.152
31/12/2009 170 75 290 196 199 261     39 1.191
31/12/2010 172 85 299 194 211 310     80 1.271
31/12/2011 180 80 296 195 207 384     71 1.342
31/12/2012 189 81 277 179 210 449     43 1.385
31/12/2013 164 108 260 191 193 468     -1 1.384
31/12/2014 129 113 247 179 185 467     -64 1.320
31/12/2015 130 116 230 186 179 416     -63 1.257
31/12/2016 118 114 231 184 169 373     -68 1.189
31/12/2017 110 98 258 199 171 273     -80 1.109
31/12/2018 106 92 262 205 174 236     -34 1.075
31/12/2019 95 90 251 216 173 211     -1 1.036
31/12/2020 86 77 248 233 181 151     -99 976
31/12/2021 77 65 246 228 174 113 -73 903
31/12/2022 70 65 232 226 174 89 -47 856
31/03/2022 85 75 249 227 181 143     104 960
30/06/2023 70 68 232 227 175 86     -102 858
30/09/2023 66 68 213 222 173 86     -30 828

31/12/2023 65 67 210 222 170 89     -5 823

Variac. Año 2023 (%) -7,14% 3,08% -9,48% -1,77% -2,30% 0,00% -33 -3,86%

GARAN-
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